Village Council (Petite Rivière) By-Election (Polling Station) Order 2014

GN No. 9 of 2014 Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 8 of 23 January 2014

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL ELECTIONS REGULATIONS 2012

[Regulation 7(1)]

Order made by the Electoral Supervisory Commission under regulation 7(1) of the Village Council Elections Regulations 2012

1. This Order may be cited as the Village Council (Petite Rivière) By-Election (Polling Station) Order, 2014.

2. For the purpose of the Village Council by-election to be held in the Village of Petite Rivière on the 9th day of February 2014, Petite Rivière Government School shall be a polling station, for the said Village Council.

Made by the Electoral Supervisory Commission on the 16th day of January two thousand and fourteen.

Y. Aboobaker, S.C., C. S. K. Chairman, Electoral Supervisory Commission